TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM464903

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FEED PRODUCTS NORTH INC.		12/01/2017	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORIGINATION, INC.	
Street Address:	1300 MCKNIGHT ROAD NORTH	
City:	MAPLEWOOD	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55119	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3639193	BUFFERMAG
Registration Number:	3961837	PURAPHOS
Registration Number:	4272061	NATURAL ORIGINS
Registration Number:	4284200	ICE DISINTEGRATOR
Registration Number:	4420580	QUIK-MELT
Registration Number:	4320073	GREEN ORIGINS
Registration Number:	4385664	K-SALT
Registration Number:	4433613	CHOICE ELEMENTS
Registration Number:	5054430	ORIGINATION, INC.
Registration Number:	5174639	
Registration Number:	5054431	O2D

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8164121263

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8168428600

cynthia.maust@stinson.com Email:

Correspondent Name: STINSON LEONARD STREET LLP Address Line 1: 50 SOUTH 6TH STREET, STE 2600

REEL: 006287 FRAME: 0458

TRADEMARK

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	CYNTHIA MAUST, PARALEGAL MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	2006597.0006		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia Maust		
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia Maust/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2018		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Change of Name to Origination Inc#page1.tif source=Change of Name to Origination Inc#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006287 FRAME: 0459



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF FEED PRODUCTS NORTH INC.

I, John C. Fallin, the President of Feed Products North Inc., a Minnesota corporation, do hereby certify that by resolutions in lieu of a special meeting of the sole shareholder and director of said corporation effective as of December \angle , 2017, the following resolutions were adopted in writing by the shareholder and director, pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 302A:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation shall be amended to read as follows:

Article I

The name of this corporation is Origination, Inc. (the "Corporation").

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the President of this corporation is authorized and directed to make and execute Articles of Amendment embracing the foregoing resolution and to cause such Articles of Amendment to be filed for record in the manner required by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand this _____/day of December, 2017.

John C. Fallin President



Work Item 983391400040 Original File Number 9D-962

STATE OF MINNESOTA
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
FILED
12/04/2017 11:59 PM

Steve Simon Secretary of State

RECORDED: 03/08/2018

Oteve Vimm

TRADEMARK REEL: 006287 FRAME: 0461